
KG 686 ST, House #10 

Kamutwa, Kacyiru 

PO Box: 3213 Kigali 

Tel: +250 784103930 

Email: info@icparwanda.com 

www.icparwanda.com 

 

1 
 

List of Practitioners – 2025 
 

S/N Practice No Name of Practitioner(s) Name of Firm email Phone number 

1 NoPC/CPA 0023/0008 Raghavan N.R Nambiar Nambiar Associates Ltd nambiar@nambiarassociates.com  +250788307654 

2 NoPC/CPA 0061/0011 Michael Maina Ndung'U HLB MN Ltd maina@hlbrwanda.com  +250788853063 

3 NoPC/CPA 0007/0014 Emmanuel Habineza BDO East Africa (Rwanda) Ltd Emmanuel.habineza@bdo-ea.com  +250788304070 

4 NoPC/CPA 0037/0022 Mutuku Nzamalu Ambrose ITAU Auditors Ltd nzamaluambrose@gmail.com  +250788313394 

5 NoPC/CPA 0003/0028 Zitunga Rutagarama Daniel Zim+Partners Ltd dzitunga@yahoo.co.uk  +250788312311 

6 NoPC/CPA 0111/0029 Boniface Nzioki Mutua BM & Associates CPA Ltd bnmutua@gmail.com  +250788713619 

7 NoPC/CPA 0139/0030 Waititu Muchiri Si Pewmu Associates Ltd muchiriwaititupete@gmail.com  +250785835735 

8 NoPC/CPA 0034/0036 Ngali Juma Mwaludindi HLB MN Ltd juma@hlbrwanda.com  +250788308331 

9 NoPC/CPA 0022/0039 Vishnumaya Raghavan Nambiar Nambiar Associates Ltd maya@nambiarassociates.com  +250788300368 

10 NoPC/CPA 0168/0040 Bikolimana François EMA Biko Advisory Ltd business@bikoassociates.net  +250782991832 

11 NoPC/CPA 0032/0046 Vincent Obegi Nyauma ITAU Auditors Ltd vnyauma@yahoo.com  +250788754870 

12 NoPC/CPA 0028/0047 Muvunyi Felicien Garnet Partners Ltd Felicien.Muvunyi@garnetpartners.rw  +250788300526 

13 NoPC/CPA 0019/0051 Obed Wachira Rugara RUMA Certified Public Accountants obed.rugara@rumacpa.com  +250788683226 

14 NoPC/CPA 0210/0052 Uwamariya Therese UT CPA Ltd utcpa.ltd@gmail.com  +250788303980 

15 NoPC/CPA 0241/0058 Habimana Védaste SECAF Ltd vhabimana2@yahoo.fr  +250788892514 

16 NoPC/CPA 0237/0065 Muwazi Emmanuel Edes & Associates Consultants Ltd emmanuel.muwazi@edesassociates.com  +256772424367 

17 NoPC/CPA 0094/0066 Henry Otieno Ayany OA & Associates CPA Ltd oayany@gmail.com  +250788418001 

18 NoPC/CPA 0281/0069 Moses Mugadde RSK Associates Ltd mmugadde@yahoo.com 
+250786653828 

19 NoPC/CPA 0192/0071 Karake Mkombozi Bosco Nexus Partners Ltd mkombozik@gmail.com  +250782419495 

20 NoPC/CPA 0303/0072 Gashagaza Patrick GPO Partners Rwanda Ltd gporw@gpopartners.com  +250788300832 

21 NoPC/CPA 0292/0078 Dusengimana Jean Damascene JDD & Associates Ltd dusenge2@gmail.com  +250788621378 
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22 NoPC/CPA 0188/0080 Sebaziga Frank Edes & Associates Consultants Ltd sebaziga304@gmail.com  +250788312335 

23 NoPC/CPA 0228/0081 Niyitegeka Kabano Egide Clement BDO East Africa (Rwanda) Ltd necle05@gmail.com  +250788544696 

24 NoPC/CPA 0307/0082 Mukayiranga Josiane GPO Partners Rwanda Ltd jmukayiranga@gpopartners.com  +250788773774 

25 NoPC/CPA 0324/0085 Joshua Ouma Odhuno OA & Associates CPA Ltd joshuaodhuno@yahoo.com  +250736595830 

26 NoPC/CPA 0127/0088 Achilles Kiwanuka Mukwaya AKM Consultants Ltd achilles.mukwaya@akmconsults.com  +250786791085 

27 NoPC/CPA 0348/0091 Wanjiku Irungu Susan Si Pewmu Associates Ltd siicsassociates@gmail.com  +254720838555 

28 NoPC/CPA 0366/0094 Abhinav Sharma Sharma & Vaswani Associates Ltd abhisharma250@gmail.com  +250738316914 

29 NoPC/CPA 0353/0096 Muriithi Muthike Robert PK Partners CPA Ltd info.srcrwanda@gmail.com  +250782637247 

30 NoPC/CPA 0354/0097 Ntawuyirushintege Olivier ON Consulting Group (ONCG) Ltd ntawolivier@gmail.com  +250788303061 

31 NoPC/CPA 0420/0098 Erastus Ochieng Ageda OA & Associates CPA Ltd erastusprofessional@gmail.com  +250737044526 

32 NoPC/CPA 0412/0101 Wilfred Gichia Kiunyu GK CPA Limited gichiawilfred@gmail.com  +250783353795 

33 NoPC/CPA 0104/0102 Andrew Nekuse KPMG Rwanda Limited anekuse@kpmg.com  +250783274370 

34 NoPC/CPA 0362/0103 Nsekanabo Isengwe Jean D'Amour KMD Partners Ltd isengwed@gmail.com  +250788351650 

35 NoPC/CPA 0437/0104 Ndilisi Aisha 3N Primo Ltd aishandilisi1@gmail.com  +250782386000 

36 NoPC/CPA 0010/0105 Olive Mukankwaya MOM Associates CPAs olivia.mukankwaya@gmail.com  +250783373382 

37 NoPC/CPA 0381/0106 Milambi Victor KFV Partners milambivictor@gmail.com  +250788305616 

38 NoPC/CPA 0436/0113 Ngirimana Dieudonne DNR Partners CPA Ltd ngilidius@gmail.com  +250788306057 

39 NoPC/CPA 0209/0114 Stephen K Sang Ernst & Young Rwanda Ltd stephen.sang@rw.ey.com  +250786381111 

40 NoPC/CPA 0592/0116 Pierre Kemeni EXCI MAA pkemeni@excimaa.ca  +250787779965 

41 NoPC/CPA 0631/0117 Andrew Wamira Omondi AWO Partners Ltd owamira@gmail.com  +250784223010 

42 NoPC/CPA 0607/0118 Erick Mbuthia Njuguna PKF Rwanda Ltd enjuguna007@gmail.com  +254729042880 

43 NoPC/CPA 0222/0119 Paul Wagura Kamunu PK Partners CPA Ltd kamunu2011@gmail.com  +250786511405 

44 NoPC/CPA 0400/0120 Ahimana Telesphore Telahim & Associates Ltd telesphoreahimana@gmail.com  +250788610882 
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45 NoPC/CPA 0522/0121 Kenneth Karanja Githuma Vanderkenn & Company Ltd vanderkenn@gmail.com  +250786270466 

46 NoPC/CPA 0658/0122 Mwangi J. Karanja PricewaterhouseCoopers Rwanda Ltd rw_info@pwc.com  
+250 (252) 5882034 

47 NoPC/CPA 0642/0123 Wilson Kaindi Kalyesula KPMG Rwanda Limited wkalye@gmail.com  +250780091917 

48 NoPC/CPA 0316/0124 Niyitegeka Jean Berchmans 3N Primo Ltd jniyitegeka.jbn@gmail.com  +250788835341 

49 NoPC/CPA 0674/0125 Akash Anil Ladha ALSM ltd akash@alsm.ltd  +250787200784 

50 NoPC/CPA 0591/0126 Paul Tchamake EXCI MAA ptchamake@excimaa.ca  +250787779965 

51 NoPC/CPA 0457/0127 Manish Gupta Crowe Rwanda Ltd manishgupta1202@yahoo.com  +250784227792 

52 NoPC/CPA 0371/0128 Alfred Onditi Otieno Wamira and Associates Ltd alfredonditi@gmail.com  +250788381007 

53 NoPC/CPA 0345/0129 Umunoza Karuhura Honorine BHK Partners ltd honorine@bhk-partners.com  +250788304290 

54 NoPC/CPA 0610/ 0139 Mudakikwa Justin  ING Associates Ltd mudakikwajustin@gmail.com 
+250788504585 

55 NoPC/CPA 0439/0131 Bahati Mpunikira RSK Associates Ltd bahatimp10705@gmail.com  +250788412702 

56 NoPC/CPA 0483/0132 Umutesi Chartine Chartine & Associates Ltd umucharine@yahoo.fr  +250788406616 

57 NoPC/CPA 0647/0134 Kinoti Nkandau Roy BDO East Africa (Rwanda) Ltd kinotinkandau@gmail.com  +250783209481 

58 NoPC/CPA 0444/0135 Kagigi Bukuru Clement AXIOMA CPA LTD clementbukuru@gmail.com  +250788308069 

59 NoPC/CPA 0298/0136 Sunnykumar Mateti ALSM ltd sunny@alsm.ltd  +250784441144 

60 NoPC/CPA 0730/0137 Nupur Jain RAM Associates Ltd jain.canupur@gmail.com  +250788919848 

61 NoPC/CPA 0393/0138 Dufitumukiza Edson EDP Accountants & Advisors Ltd emigambi@gmail.com  +250788520600 

62 NoPC/CPA 0740/0140 Mutoni Susan RUMA Certified Public Accountants Ltd susanmutoni28@gmail.com  +250788651255 

63 NoPC/CPA 0756/0141 Jimmy Njonge Githere J.G Bailey & Associates info@jgbaileyassociates.com  +254721858712 

64 NoPC/CPA 0620/0142 Cephas Ongubo Osoro Crowe Rwanda Ltd crowe.rwanda@crowe.rw  +250791446420 

65 NoPC/CPA 0756/0143 Nyiramisago Valentine JDD & Associates Ltd vnyiramisago3@gmail.com  +250788782873 

66 NoPC/CPA 0468/0145 Umutoni Clarisse Elite CPA LTD umutoniclarisse1@gmail.com  +250788313922 

67 NoPC/CPA 0367/0146 Madhuli Vaswani Sharma & Vaswani Associates Ltd camadhurivaswani@gmail.com  +250738316913 

68 NoPC/CPA 0502/0147 Nyirindekwe Straton Finhouse Partners Ltd nyirindekwestraton@gmail.com  +250788394132 
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69 NoPC/CPA 0806/0148 Rishi Bhandari Baker Tilly Meralis CPA Ltd rishi.bhandari@bakertilly.ke  +250788407373 

70 NoPC/CPA 0396/0149 David Munyao Nzioki PKF Rwanda Ltd dnzioki@rw.pkfea.com  +250787169273 

71 NoPC/CPA 0849/0150 Bihezande Bernard BB Auditors Ltd bihezaberna@gmail.com  +250788535697 

72 NoPC/CPA 0883/0151 Moranga Hosea JNN CPA Ltd hoseamoranga25@gmail.com  +250792406537 

73 NoPC/CPA 0446/0152 Kaushik Shailendra Yogendra Kaushik Consultants Ltd sykaushik63@gmail.com  +250783099998 

74 NoPC/CPA 0868/0154 Kananira Uwase Carine UT CPA Ltd carine.uwase02@gmail.com  +250787310712 

75 NoPC/CPA 0892/0155 David Githome Forvis Mazars BRJ birugithome@gmail.com  +250792575314 

76 NoPC/CPA 0465/0156 Simeon Khakata J.G Bailey & Associates simeon.khakata@gmail.com  +250781293108 

77 NoPC/CPA 0689/0157 Ernest Chirwa PricewaterhouseCoopers Rwanda Ltd rw_info@pwc.com  +250 (252) 5882036 

78 NoPC/CPA 0614/0158 Munyabitabo Christian M&C Consultants Ltd munyachris62@gmail.com  +250785781905 

79 NoPC/CPA 0678/0159 Obiri Nyakenywa Bernard RSK Associates Ltd obirinyakenywa83@gmail.com  +250786383716 

80 NoPC/CPA 0768/0160 Kinuthia Ndemi Peter KIMA Consulting Ltd pkndemi@gmail.com  +250785489343 

81 NoPC/CPA 0702/0162 Mujawayezu Beatrice B-KELANA International (R) Ltd mujawayezubetty@gmail.com  +250788301709 

82 NoPC/CPA 0783/0163 Gapira Nzayikorera Christophe GHP CPA Consultant Ltd nzayikorerachris@gmail.com  +250788671852 

83 NoPC/CPA 0649/0164 Ishimwe Daniel BDO East Africa (Rwanda) Ltd dnlishimwe4@gmail.com  +250783107320 

84 NoPC/CPA 0648/0165 Niwewarwego Marie Rosette BDO East Africa (Rwanda) Ltd niwerosette@yahoo.fr  +250788899830 

85 NoPC/CPA 0934/0166 Munyawera Laurent ABC Consultants Ltd munyawera2000@yahoo.fr  +250788745505 

86 NoPC/CPA 0788/0167 Kyule Stephen SKM Consulting Limited stephen@skmconsulted.com +250729653076 

87 NoPC/CPA 0655/0168 Gasagure Deogratias DG & Associates Ltd deogasagure2009@gmail.com  +250788301235 

88 NoPC/CPA 0677/0169 Ochenge Alex Nyabuga ABC Consultants Ltd mwalimuochenge@gmail.com  +250789212181 

89 NoPC/CPA 0578/0170 Nduwayezu Godfrey RG Partners godfrey.nduwayezu@rgpartners.rw  +250788573250 

90 NoPC/CPA 1027/0171 Ngunjiri Mbugua Brian PricewaterhouseCoopers Rwanda Ltd rw_info@pwc.com  +250 (252) 5882035 

91 NoPC/CPA 0287/0172 Mugisha Didace DC Partners CPA Ltd info@dcpartners.rw +250793917118 

92 NoPC/CPA 0920/0173 Theobard Sinamenye TS Auditors Ltd  sinamenyetheobard1@gmail.com +250788774495 
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93 NoPC/CPA 1131/0174 Anthony Kinyatti Njeeh PricewaterhouseCoopers Rwanda Ltd rw_info@pwc.com  +250 (252) 5882036 

94 NoPC/CPA 1132/0175 Ali Sajid SA Consulting csajid85@gmail.com  +250791569952 

95 NoPC/CPA 0664/0176 Habiyaremye Valens Kavis Partners Limited vhabiyaremye7@gmail.com 
+250788782137 

96 NoPC/CPA 0489/0177 Celestin Ntamuturano ITAU Auditors Ltd celestin.ntamuturano@yahoo.com  +250788316132 

97 NoPC/CPA 0981/0178 Muyoboke Daniel M&C Consultants Ltd mukedaniel1@gmail.com  +250788200274 

98 NoPC/CPA 1026/0179 Brian Omandi Onyango Brian Forensic LLP Limited brian@brianforensics.com  +250794000459 

99 NoPC/CPA 0145/0180 Geoffrey Byamugisha  Ernst & Young Rwanda Ltd Geoffrey.Byamugisha@ug.ey.com +256752769965 

100 NoPC/CPA 1015/0181 Weldon Mutai EMA Biko Advisory Ltd mutaiw@ema-advisory.com +254722980175 

101 NoPC/CPA 1014/0182 Ebrahimjee Murtaza EMA Biko Advisory Ltd murtaza@ema-advisory.com +91712446330 

102 NoPC/CPA 0517/0183 Bonventure Habimana SECAF Ltd bonasfb@gmail.com +250786373833 

103 NoPC/CPA 1137/0184 Zachary Odongo OZONE CPA PARTNERS Ltd ozenecpapartners@gmail.com +250781140235 

104 NoPC/CPA 0659/0185 Ziade Rugarama ZR CPA LTD zrugarama@gmail.com +250796 517 095 

105 NoPC/CPA 0698/0186 Ronald Bwosi Ronalds Africa Ltd info@ronaldsrwanda.rw  +250798618643 

106 NoPC/CPA 0997/0187 Anthony Bwonya Mwangi RUMA Certified Public Accountants Ltd tonybmwangi@gmail.com +250786419377 

107 NoPC/CPA 0515/0188 Felicien Bajeneza DNR Partners CPA Ltd fbajeneza.dnrconsulting@gmail.com +250786274821 

108 NoPC/CPA 1130/0189 Kananira Muhoza Noella UT CPA Ltd muhoza.noella@gmail.com +250785553823 

109 NoPC/CPA 1247/0190 Dickson Turyahabwe Dickson Associates Rwanda Limited turyahabwe@yahoo.com +250796587787 

110 NoPC/CPA 0435/0191 Sibomana Patrick GPO Partners Rwanda Ltd kajespatrick@gmail.com +250788419091 

111 NoPC/CPA 1206/0192 Kamami Wanyoro George  WGK Partners Limited gwanyoro@gmail.com +250796141934 
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